Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: Area News

REPORTED BY: Deputy Mendoza

APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest Warrant

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Scott A. Tyrell

ADDRESS: Peru, NY

AGE-SEX: 48 year old male

CHARGES: Unspecified Violation of Family Court Act

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 01/12/2016 at 1100 hours

NARRATIVE: The Clinton County Sheriff's Office received a warrant from Clinton County Family Court in September of 2014 for Scott A Tyrell for allegedly failing to appear for a family court hearing. Upon further investigation, Sheriff's Deputies were able to locate Tyrell, where he was placed in custody and processed on the arrest warrant for the allegations.

DISPOSITION: Tyrell was arraigned and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$2,000 bail/\$5,000 secured bond. He is scheduled to reappear in Family Court at a later date.